IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE EGG PRODUCERS LITIGATION : CIVIL ACTION NOS.

: #08-4653

#08-4676 #08-4750

: #08-4819

: #08-4880

: #08-4950

: #08-4967

: #08-5078

: #08-5166

: #08-5167 : #08-5168

: #08-5174

: #08-5202

: #08-5368

: #08-5431

PRE-TRIAL ORDER #4

AND NOW, this 20th day of November 2008, upon consideration of the Interim Co-Lead Counsel's Submission in Support of Permanent Appointment of Interim Leadership Structure (Docket No. 26), as well as a letter memorandum received by the Court on November 13, 2008 from counsel for Plaintiff Julius Silvert Inc., and after hearings on November 3 and November 17, 2008, it is hereby ORDERED that Interim Co-Lead Counsel's Submission in Support of Permanent Appointment of Interim Leadership Structure (Docket No. 26) is APPROVED and the following counsel are appointed as Plaintiffs' Interim Co-Lead Counsel for the proposed class: Michael Hausfeld of Hausfeld LLP; Stanley D. Bernstein of Bernstein Liebhard & Lifshitz, LLP; Stephen Susman of Susman Godfrey LLP; and Steven Asher of Weinstein Kitchenoff & Asher, LLC. This Interim Co-Lead Counsel appointment may be reconsidered by the Court as

the litigation progresses, and all counsel are instructed to notify the Court if any issues arise that warrant such reconsideration. Interim Co-Lead Counsel shall perform their respective functions in accordance with their representations to the Court as set forth in the written submission and as discussed during the referenced hearings. The Court also expects Interim Co-Lead Counsel to confer conscientiously with all other counsel representing any plaintiff in any of the cases pending before the Court in this litigation, including counsel for Julius Silvert Inc., particularly with a view to identifying issues that may distinguish varying interests between or among the

It is FURTHER ORDERED that Steven Asher of Weinstein Kitchenoff & Asher is appointed as Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel.

various plaintiffs.

BY THE COURT:

S/Gene E.K. Pratter
GENE E.K. PRATTER
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE